
FY2006 Profile of State OAA Programs: Kansas 

Part D. Title III Clients: Value

Total Clients

Total Registered Services Clients

Total Minority Clients

Minority Clients As a % of Registered Clients

African American Non Hispanic Clients

As a % of Registered Clients

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Clients

As a % of Registered Clients

American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic Clients

As a % of Registered Clients

Clients Below Poverty Level

Minority Clients Below Poverty Level

Rural Clients

 240,730

 38,998

 8,081

 26,428

 3,054

4.6 %

0.3 %

0.4 %

2.2 %

67.8 %

 1,455

3.7 %

20.7 %

 0

 406

 225

 276

Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers:

Total Focal Points

Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers

Total Senior Centers

Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA $

Comments:

Value

Total Resident Population 2006

Persons 60+ 2006

As a % of All Ages

Persons 60-64

Persons 65-74

# Women/100 Men Age 60+

Minority Persons 60+

Minority Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+

Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+

As a % of All Persons 60+

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Persons

60 + As a % of All Persons 60+

American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic Persons

60 + As a % of All Persons 60+

*

*

Persons 75-84

Persons 85+

Hispanic Persons 60+ 

As a % of All Persons 60+

Persons 60 + (Non-Institutionalized) with 

Mobility Limitations

As a % of All Persons 60+

(Civilian Non-Institutionalized)

Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level

As a % of All Persons 60+ for Whom

Poverty is Determined

Minority Persons Below Poverty Level

Persons 60+ in Census 2000

Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas

Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes,

and Other Institutions

As a % of All Persons 60+

* Figures from Census American Community Survey 2006.

*

*

*

**

**

**

7.8 %

 2,748,172

8.6 %

17.3 %

3.6 %

1.1 %

0.5 %

2.7 %

 475,694

 117,985

 171,441

 126,750

 59,518

 129

 40,837

27.4 %

9.3 %

18.2 %*
As a % of Minority Persons 60+ for Whom

Poverty is Determined

 454,837

 155,569

** 5.6 %

 25,521

Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients

Clients Below Poverty As a % of Registered Clients

Minority Cilents Below Poverty As a % of Reg. Clients

Rural Clients As a % of Registered Clients

** Figures from 2000 Census

 123,297

 41,804

 6,457

Part A. Population Data: †

† Population data includes 50 states, Washington DC and Puerto Rico.

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:

Number of Title VI Grantees

Total Allotments

# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities

# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local)

# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)

Number of Cases Closed

Number of Complaints (for cases closed)

Total Program Funding $705,436

 2,888

 1,753

 136

 10

 8

$297,250

 3
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Part F. Service Profile:

Total% TIII $Total ServiceTitle III

Expenditures Providers
Prog. Income

Earned

Service

Units

Persons

Served
Services

AAA

Transportation  27  - 49,973 $97,843 $416,825 $38,73323.47%

Legal Assistance  1  - 5,601 $269,956 $344,199 $9,32978.43%

Nutrition Education  3  3 5,941 $62,305 $69,654 $089.45%

Information and Assistance  22  11 316,290 $662,467 $791,884 $85083.66%

Outreach  7  4 3,280 $30,587 $49,234 $062.13%

Other Services $1,153,312 $1,471,874 $70,38978.36%

Total $7,938,019 $20,841,703 $4,912,588

 191  11Unduplicated Count

Nutrition Counseling $0$1,593$1,593 160 160  1 2100.00%

Assisted Transportation  -  - -  - $0 $0 $00.00%

Congregate Meals  19  4 27,345  1,589,296 $3,046,202 $7,910,090 $2,684,78538.51%

$0$153,210$131,928 2,949 761  11 11Case Management 86.11%

Adult Day Care/Health $100$10,362$7,191 1,138 3  - 269.40%

 62  -$229,726 $341,622 $6,068Personal Care  276  15,978 67.25%

 79  - 621  41,456 $542,103 $626,258 $9,770Homemaker 86.56%

 2  - 2  15 $514 $520 $0Chore 98.85%

 26  4 12,674  1,806,545 $1,702,293 $8,654,378 $2,092,564Home Delivered Meals 19.67%

Agency Executive/Management Staff  16  1

Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning  -  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Development  -  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery  -  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration  28  3

Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord  3  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Other  112  6

Clerical/Support Staff  25  6

Total SUA Staff  184  16

Part G. State Unit Staffing: Total Minority

Pre-Transfer

Allotment

Transfer From:

Part B:

Part C1:

Part C2:

Net Transfer $

Net % Change

Final Allotment After 

Transfers

Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Part B and C:

To Part B To Part C1 To Part C2

$1,763,635 

6.76 %

$111,685 ($111,685)

-2.73 %

$3,978,218 $3,432,908 

0.00 %

$0 

$0 

$111,685 

$0 

$0 

$0 $0 

$1,651,950 $4,089,903 $3,432,908 

Total AAA Staff  413  33

Volunteers  56  2

Clerical/Support Staff  40  4

Other Paid Prof Staff - Other  3  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord  89  11

Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery  154  9

Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration  24  1

Other Paid Prof Staff - Development  10  1

Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning  10  1

Agency Executive/Management Staff  28  4

Part H. AAA Staffing (Total State): MinorityTotal Comments:

Chapter 3: Elder Abuse

Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:
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