## FY2006 Profile of State OAA Programs: Kansas

Part A. Population Data: †		Value
Total Resident Population 2006		2,748,172
Persons 60+ 2006		475,694
As a % of All Ages		17.3 %
Persons 60-64		117,985
Persons 65-74		171,441
Persons 75-84		126,750
Persons 85+		59,518
# Women/100 Men Age 60+		129
Minority Persons 60+		40,837
Minority Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		8.6 %
Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		3.6 %
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Persons 60 + As a % of All Persons 60+		1.1 %
American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic Persons 60 + As a % of All Persons 60+		0.5 %
Hispanic Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		2.7 %
Persons 60 + (Non-Institutionalized) with Mobility Limitations	*	123,297
As a % of All Persons 60+ (Civilian Non-Institutionalized)	*	27.4 %
Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level	*	41,804
As a % of All Persons 60+ for Whom Poverty is Determined	*	9.3 %
Minority Persons Below Poverty Level	*	6,457
As a % of Minority Persons 60+ for Whom Poverty is Determined	*	18.2 %
Persons 60+ in Census 2000	**	454,837
Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes,	**	25,521
and Other Institutions		
As a % of All Persons 60+	**	5.6 %
<ul> <li>Population data includes 50 states, Washington DC and Puerto Rico.</li> <li>Figures from Census American Community Survey 2006.</li> <li>** Figures from 2000 Census</li> </ul>		
Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:		
# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities		8
# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local)		10
# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)		136
Number of Cases Closed		1,753
Number of Complaints (for cases closed)		2,888
Total Program Funding		\$705,436
Part C. Title VI Grants In State:		
Number of Title VI Grantees		3
Total Allotments		\$297,250

Part D. Title III Clients:	Value
Total Clients	240,730
Total Registered Services Clients	38,998
Total Minority Clients	3,054
Minority Clients As a % of Registered Clients	7.8 %
African American Non Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	4.6 %
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	0.3 %
American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	0.4 %
Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	2.2 %
Clients Below Poverty Level	8,081
Clients Below Poverty As a % of Registered Clients	20.7 %
Minority Clients Below Poverty Level	1,455
Minority Cilents Below Poverty As a % of Reg. Clients	3.7 %
Rural Clients	26,428
Rural Clients As a % of Registered Clients	67.8 %

Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers:	
Total Focal Points	276
Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers	225
Total Senior Centers	406
Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA \$	0

## Comments:

11	/07	/2007

## FY2006 Profile of State OAA Programs: Kansas

Part F. Service Profile:											
0	Persons	Service	Expenditures				Providers			Prog. Income	
Services	Served	Units		Title III	т	otal Service	% TIII \$	5 Total		AAA	Earned
Personal Care	276	15,978		\$229,726		\$341,622	67.25%	6	62	-	\$6,06
Homemaker	621	41,456		\$542,103		\$626,258	86.56%	6	79	-	\$9,77
Chore	2	15		\$514	\$520		98.85%	6	2	-	\$
Home Delivered Meals	12,674	1,806,545		\$1,702,293		\$8,654,378	19.67%	6	26	4	\$2,092,56 <sup>,</sup>
Adult Day Care/Health	3	1,138		\$7,191		\$10,362	69.40%	6	2	-	\$10
Case Management	761	2,949		\$131,928		\$153,210	86.119	6	11	11	\$
Assisted Transportation	-	-		\$0		\$0	0.00%	6	-	-	\$
Congregate Meals	27,345	1,589,296		\$3,046,202		\$7,910,090	38.51%	6	19	4	\$2,684,78
Nutrition Counseling	160	160		\$1,593		\$1,593	100.00%	6	2	1	\$
Transportation		49,973		\$97,843		\$416,825	23.47%	6	27	-	\$38,73
Legal Assistance		5,601		\$269,956		\$344,199	78.43%	6	1	-	\$9,32
Nutrition Education		5,941		\$62,305		\$69,654	89.45%	6	3	3	\$
Information and Assistance		316,290		\$662,467		\$791,884	83.66%	6	22	11	\$85
Outreach		3,280		\$30,587		\$49,234	62.13%	6	7	4	\$
Other Services				\$1,153,312		\$1,471,874	78.36%	6			\$70,38
Total				\$7,938,019		\$20,841,703					\$4,912,58
Unduplicated Count								1	.91	11	
Part G. State Unit Staffing:		Total	Minority Part I. Transfer Between Ti		n Title III, Pa	rt B a	and C:				
Agency Executive/Management	Staff				1	I		To Part B To Part C1		To Part C2	
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning			-	- Allotment			\$3,432,908		\$4,089,903	\$1,651,950	
Other Paid Prof Staff - Developr			-		-	Transfer From:			-	Į	
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service D	Delivery		-		-	Part B:				\$0	\$0
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administ	,		28		3 Part C1:			\$0	İ		\$111,685
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/C			3		-	Part C2:		\$0	t	\$0	1 7
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other			112		6	Net Transfer \$		<u>+0</u> \$0		(\$111,685)	\$111,685
Clerical/Support Staff			25		6	Net % Change		0.00 %		-2.73 %	6.76 %
Total SUA Staff			184		16	Final Allotment After		\$3,432,908		\$3,978,218	\$1,763,635

Part H. AAA Staffing (Total State):	Total	Minority					
Agency Executive/Management Staff	28	4					
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	10	1					
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	10	1					
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	24	1					
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	154	9					
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	89	11					
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	3	-					
Clerical/Support Staff	40	4					
Volunteers	56	2					
Total AAA Staff	413	33					
Part K. Title VII Expenditures:							
Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program							
Chapter 3: Elder Abuse							

Transfers	\$3,432,908	\$3,978,218	\$1,763,635
Comments:			

\$3,432,908

\$3,978,218

\$1,763,635